
December 1, 2025 

ADDENDUM 1 � JOB 23713 

TO: All prospective bidders on Project BRJ-0021(023), Job No. 23713 scheduled for the December 12, 2025 
bid opening. 

This addendum has been issued for the above referenced Job, Please see the attached summary from Derek D. 
Pfeifer, P.E. dated November 26, 2025 for an explanation of changes. 

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder�s proposal for this project. If there are bid item changes the 
AASHTOWare Project Bids files should be updated by downloading the addendum file from the Bid Express 
on-line bidding exchange at http://www.bidx.com/ and load it into the AASHTOWare Project Bids program. 

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. � CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER 
80: jwj 
Enclosure 
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PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 
 

 
PROJECT INFORMATION 

Date: 11/26/25  Project: BRJ-0021(023) PCN: 23713 

Lead Designer: Lucas Doerr Technical Support: Jesse Kadrmas 

Bid Opening Date: 12/12/25 Job Number: 23713 Addendum Number: 1 
 
 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 
Section Sheet(s) Description 

8 1-2 Remove Bid Item “754-1104 Remove Sign Foundation” 

40 1-2 Remove Bid Item “754-1104 Remove Sign Foundation” 
 
 

BID ITEMS CHANGES 

Spec Code Description Unit Previous 
Quantity 

Revised 
Quantity 

754 1104 Remove Sign Foundation EA 5 0 
 
 
APPROVAL 
 
_______________________________      ___________ 
Derek D. Pfeifer, P.E. – Local Government Engineer              Date 
 

11/26/2025



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 5  of 10

11/26/2025

December 12, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: BRJ-0021(023) (PCN-23713)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23713
Page
Job

CONTRACT BOND                                     1.001 103 0100 L SUM

CLEARING & GRUBBING                               1.002 201 0330 L SUM

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                              1.003 202 0105 L SUM

REMOVE AGGREGATE BASE & SURFACING                 1.004 202 0120 L SUM

REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES               49.005 202 0174 LF   

REMOVE EXISTING FENCE                             454.006 202 0312 LF   

COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A                          5,080.007 203 0101 CY   

TOPSOIL                                           1,096.008 203 0109 CY   

BORROW-EXCAVATION                                 3,643.009 203 0140 CY   

CLASS 1 EXCAVATION                                1.010 210 0099 L SUM

CLASS 2 EXCAVATION                                1.011 210 0111 L SUM

CHANNEL EXCAVATION                                1.012 210 0127 L SUM

FOUNDATION PREPARATION                            1.013 210 0201 EA   

WATER                                             147.014 216 0100 M GAL

SEEDING CLASS II                                  3.015 251 0200 ACRE 

TEMPORARY COVER CROP                              3.016 251 2000 ACRE 
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December 12, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.
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No.

Project: BRJ-0021(023) (PCN-23713)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23713
Page
Job

STRAW MULCH                                       5.017 253 0101 ACRE 

RIPRAP GRADE II                                   2,437.018 256 0200 CY   

FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                  1,852.019 261 0112 LF   

REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN                           1,544.020 261 0113 LF   

FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                            75.021 262 0100 LF   

REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                     75.022 262 0101 LF   

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5                        10016.023 302 0120 TON  

AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13                    1,891.024 302 0356 TON  

CLASS AAE-3 CONCRETE                              161.025 602 0130 CY   

CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE                               307.026 602 1130 CY   

PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT             534.027 602 1250 SY   

PRESTRESSED I-BEAM-36IN                           587.028 604 9900 LF   

REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60                        44,548.029 612 0115 LBS  

REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED           40,165.030 612 0116 LBS  

STRUCTURAL STEEL M270-GRADE 36                    4,472.031 616 0364 LBS  

STEEL H-PILING POINTS 12 X 53                     42.032 622 0014 EA   
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December 12, 2025BID OPENING:
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Project: BRJ-0021(023) (PCN-23713)
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STEEL PILING HP 12 X 53                           1,570.033 622 0040 LF   

STEEL TEST PILING HP 12 X 53                      220.034 622 1200 LF   

TRAFFIC RAIL-STEEL                                300.035 624 0128 LF   

MOBILIZATION                                      1.036 702 0100 L SUM

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             216.037 704 1000 UNIT 

TYPE III BARRICADE                                6.038 704 1052 EA   

DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  10.039 704 1060 EA   

GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G                      68.040 709 0100 SY   

GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR                     2,877.041 709 0155 SY   

PERFORATED GEOCELL                                52.042 709 0800 SY   

PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-APPROACH                        110.043 714 4099 LF   

RESET SIGN PANEL                                  4.044 754 0592 EA   

RESET SIGN SUPPORT                                4.045 754 0593 EA   

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL                                  194.046 764 0131 LF   

ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL                         4.047 764 9004 EA   

DEWATERING                                        1.048 930 0200 L SUM



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 8  of 10

11/26/2025

December 12, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Project: BRJ-0021(023) (PCN-23713)

Rev: BID ITEMS

23713
Page
Job

ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM                        2.049 930 9537 EA   

TOTAL SUM BID 
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Estimated Quantities
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SHEET

NO.

SECTION 

NO.
PROJECT NO.STATE

BRJ-0021(023)

Revised 11/26/2025

Mainline:

Funding A TOTALSPEC UNITITEM DESCRIPTIONCODE

103 0100 CONTRACT BOND L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

201 0330 CLEARING & GRUBBING                               L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

202 0105 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE                              L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

202 0120 REMOVE AGGREGATE BASE & SURFACING                 L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

202 0174 REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES               LF   49 0 0 0 49

202 0312 REMOVE EXISTING FENCE                             LF   454 0 0 0 454

203 0101 COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A                          CY   5080 0 0 0 5080

203 0109 TOPSOIL                                           CY   1096 0 0 0 1096

203 0140 BORROW-EXCAVATION                                 CY   3643 0 0 0 3643

210 0099 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION                                L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

210 0111 CLASS 2 EXCAVATION                                L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

210 0127 CHANNEL EXCAVATION                                L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

210 0201 FOUNDATION PREPARATION                            EA   1 0 0 0 1

216 0100 WATER                                             M GAL 147 0 0 0 147

251 0200 SEEDING CLASS II                                  ACRE 3 0 0 0 3

251 2000 TEMPORARY COVER CROP                              ACRE 3 0 0 0 3

253 0101 STRAW MULCH                                       ACRE 5 0 0 0 5

256 0200 RIPRAP GRADE II                                   CY   2437 0 0 0 2437

261 0112 FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                  LF   1852 0 0 0 1852

261 0113 REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN                           LF   1544 0 0 0 1544

262 0100 FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                            LF   75 0 0 0 75

262 0101 REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                     LF   75 0 0 0 75

302 0120 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5                        TON  16.1 0 0 0 16.1

302 0356 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13                    TON  1891 0 0 0 1891

602 0130 CLASS AAE-3 CONCRETE                              CY   161 0 0 0 161

602 1130 CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE                               CY   307 0 0 0 307

602 1250 PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT             SY   534 0 0 0 534

604 9900 PRESTRESSED I-BEAM-36IN                           LF   587 0 0 0 587

612 0115 REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60                        LBS  44548 0 0 0 44548

612 0116 REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED           LBS  40165 0 0 0 40165

616 0364 STRUCTURAL STEEL M270-GRADE 36                    LBS  4472 0 0 0 4472

622 0014 STEEL H-PILING POINTS 12 X 53                     EA   42 0 0 0 42

622 0040 STEEL PILING HP 12 X 53                           LF   1570 0 0 0 1570

622 1200 STEEL TEST PILING HP 12 X 53                      LF   220 0 0 0 220

624 0128 TRAFFIC RAIL-STEEL                                LF   300 0 0 0 300

702 0100 MOBILIZATION                                      L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

704 1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             UNIT 216 0 0 0 216

704 1052 TYPE III BARRICADE                                EA   6 0 0 0 6

704 1060 DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  EA   10 0 0 0 10

709 0100 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G                      SY   68 0 0 0 68

709 0155 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR                     SY   2877 0 0 0 2877

709 0800 PERFORATED GEOCELL SY 52 0 0 0 52

714 4099 PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-APPROACH                        LF   110 0 0 0 110

754 0592 RESET SIGN PANEL                                  EA   4 0 0 0 4

754 0593 RESET SIGN SUPPORT                                EA   4 0 0 0 4

764 0131 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL                                  LF   194 0 0 0 194

764 9004 ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL                         EA   4 0 0 0 4
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930 0200 DEWATERING                                        L SUM 1 0 0 0 1

930 9537 ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM                        EA   2 0 0 0 2
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